# **CH \$40.00 45322**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM646248

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2015

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nameplates For Industry, Inc.		05/12/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NFI, LLC	
Street Address:	213 Theodore Rice Boulevard	
City:	New Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02745	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4532285	CAPTURITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4018611953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 401-421-3141

**Email:** rsalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Salter
Address Line 1: 21 Park St.
Address Line 2: Suite 402

Address Line 4: ATTLEBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Salter
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Salter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Capturite Assignment revision 2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0772

900616178

ASSIGNMENT

Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Nameplates For Industry, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, located and doing business at 213 Theodore Rice Boulevard, New Bedford, MA 02745 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed service mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

Rea. No.

Dated

Mark

4.532.285

May 20, 2014

Capturite

WHEREAS, NFI, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, located and doing business at 213 Theodore Rice Boulevard, New Bedford, MA 02745 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over as of September 15, 2015 unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

Nameplates For Industry, Inc.

Renaud Megard

CEO

Dated: 05-12-2021

RECORDED: 05/12/2021